
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3571
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
PARLIAMENTARY FELLOWSHIP
Yadav Shri Hukmdev Narayan

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the rules and objectives of providing parliamentary fellowship;

(b) the details of parliamentary fellowship granted during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to grant this fellowship on a continuous basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTERPRENEURSHIP;
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) The Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs does not provide any Parliamentary Fellowship;

(b) &(c) Does not arise.
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